Therefore, the repurchase price of the Restricted Shares for the 628 Participants under the
first grant is the lower of the adjusted Grant Price of RMB2.766 per share and the market
price of RMB5.47 per share at the time of repurchase, i.e., RMB2.766 per share; and the
repurchase price of the Restricted Shares for the 50 Participants under the reserved grant
is the lower of the adjusted Grant Price of RMB3.092 per share and the market price of
RMB5.47 per share at the time of repurchase, i.e., RMB3.092 per share.

- 3 -

4. Source of funds for the repurchase and cancellation

The total amount payable by the Company for the repurchase of the Restricted Shares is
RMB152,836,335.43. The payment will be funded by the Company’s internal resources.

II. TABLE ON CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE AFTER THE
REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION

After the repurchase and cancellation, the total number of Shares of the Company will be
reduced from 24,741,008,919 Shares to 24,686,221,929 Shares. The changes in the shareholding
structure of the Company are as follows:

Class of Shares

Before current change

Current
change (+/-)

After current change

Number of
Shares Proportion

Number of
Shares Proportion

Shares with selling
restrictions

58,760,978 0.24% -54,786,990 3,973,988 0.02%

Shares without selling
restrictions

24,682,247,941 99.76% 0 24,682,247,941 99.98%

Total number of Shares 24,741,008,919 100% -54,786,990 24,686,221,929 100%

III. EFFECT OF THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION ON THE COMPANY

The Company’s repurchase and cancellation of Restricted Shares will not have a substantial
impact on the Company’s financial position and operating results, and will not prevent the
management of the Company from working diligently and responsibly. The management of the
Company will continue to perform its duties conscientiously so as to create value for
shareholders.

IV. OPINIONS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND THE REMUNERATION AND
APPRAISAL COMMITTEE

The ninth meeting of the sixth session of the Remuneration and Appraisal Committee of the